Versus Line
iC Air Conditioners
FORM NO. A66-339 REV. 1
Air Conditioners
WA13NZ
WA13NZ
Cooling Effi ciency up to: 15.2 SEER2/12.0 EER2
Nominal Sizes: 11/2 to 5 Ton [5.28 to 17.6 kW]

 48 - 48,000 [14.07 kW]
60 - 60,000 [17.58 kW]
Model Number Identification
WA13NZ
  Air Conditioners
[    ] Designates Metric Conversions
4
5
General Data/Electrical Data
WA13NZ
General Data
Model No. WA13NZ18 WA13NZ24 WA13NZ30 WA13NZ36 WA13NZ42 WA13NZ48 WA13NZ60
Nominal Tonnage 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 5
Valve Connections
Liquid Line O.D. – in.  3/8  3/8  3/8  3/8  3/8  3/8  3/8
Suction Line O.D. – in.  3/4  3/4  3/4  3/4  7/8  7/8  7/8
Refrigerant (R410A) furnished oz.¹ 70 78 86 100 126 121 186
Compressor Type Scroll
Outdoor Coil
Net face area – Outer Coil 10.9 13.3 13.3 19.5 14.3 23.5 28.4
Net face area – Inner Coil — — — — 13.9 — —
Tube diameter – in. 0.276 0.276 0.276 0.276 0.276 0.276 3/8
Number of rows 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
Fins per inch 24 24 24 24 24 24 22
Outdoor Fan
Diameter – in. 20 24 24 24 24 26 26
Number of blades 2 3 3 3 2 3 3
Motor hp 1/7 1/6 1/6 1/6 1/5 1/5 1/5
CFM 1765 3439 3439 3738 2830 4095 4186
RPM 1075 825 825 825 825 850 850
Watts 154 197 197 193 145 203 204
Shipping weight – lbs. 125 175 180 224 192 245 261
Operating weight – lbs. 118 168 173 217 185 238 254
Electrical Data
Line Voltage Data (Volts-Phase-Hz) 208/230-1-60 208/230-1-60 208/230-1-60 208/230-1-60 208/230-1-60 208/230-1-60 208/230-1-60
Maximum overcurrent protection (amps)² 20 25 30 35 40 50 50
Minimum circuit ampacity³ 12 16 19 21 25 33 34
Compressor
Rated load amps 9 12 14 16 19 25 26
Locked rotor amps 43 60 68 92 110 120 150
Condenser Fan Motor
Full load amps 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 1 1
Locked rotor amps 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.7 1.5 2.4 2.4
¹�Refrigerant charge sufficient for 15 ft. length of refrigerant lines. For longer line set  requirements see the installation instructions for information about set length and additional
refrigerant charge required.
²HACR type circuit breaker of fuse.
³Refer to National Electrical Code manual to determine wire, fuse and disconnect size requirements.
Unit Size - Voltage, Series Standard
Rating (dBA)
TYPICAL OCTAVE BAND SPECTRUM (dBA without tone adjustment)
125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000
WA13NZ18 70 46.7 54.5 60.8 59.9 58.2 53.4 46.9
WA13NZ24 71 46.3 58.4 62.7 59.0 58.0 52.4 47.3
WA13NZ30 71 47.0 62.4 62.6 59.3 57.2 55.7 47.1
WA13NZ36 71 45.5 58.4 63.9 59.2 56.6 52.1 47.7
WA13NZ42 68 46.4 53.7 59.7 55.9 55.3 53.6 50.3
WA13NZ48 71 49.2 56.2 62.3 59.5 57.9 49.9 40.7
WA13NZ60 76 49.1 58.7 68.7 65.2 63.5 60.1 55.7
Refrigerant charge sufficient for 15 ft. length of refrigerant lines. For longer line set  requirements see the installation instrucitons for inform
length and additional refrigerant charge required.